Action Sheet

MEETING DATE: August 3, 2022

AGENDA ITEM: Discuss and consider a contract with UTMB - BHAR

for an amount not to exceed \$239,085.84 to provide mental health counseling funded by the Moody

Foundation Causeway Galveston Grant for the period

September 1, 2022 through August 31, 2023.

GISD was awarded the Moody Foundation Causeway Galveston Grant in the amount of \$7,557,956 million. This application was approved by the board in March of 2018. GISD will contract with Family Service Center to fund personnel, mental health services, and training. These service will be provided to students at attend Causeway Galveston GISD campuses.

Funding Source: Moody Foundation Causeway Galveston Grant

RECOMMENDATION: I move that the Board approve the contract with UTMB

BHAR for an amount not to exceed \$239,085.84 to provide mental health counseling funded by the Moody Foundation Causeway Galveston Grant for the period

of September 1, 2022 through August 31, 2023.

erry Gibson

Superintendent

Annette Scott

Assistant Superintendent